the Order dismissing the action described in Paragraph 2 of this Consent Decree.  AXL 

shall copy OCW with any correspondence. 

15. Fees, Costs, and Expenses.  As reimbursement for OCW’s investigative, 

expert and attorneys’ fees and costs, AXL shall pay OCW the sum of Twenty Thousand 

Five Hundred ($20,500.00).  Payment shall be made by AXL within five (5) calendar 

days of the District Court’s entry of the Order dismissing the action described in 

Paragraph 2 of this Consent Decree. Payment by AXL to OCW shall be made in the 

form of a single check payable to “Levitt Law – Client Trust,” and shall constitute full